
FIFTH RACE

Gulfstream
MAY 18 , 2024

1Â MILES. ( Turf ) ( 1.38 ) MONROE S. Purse $95,000 ( includes $20,000FTBOA - FLTB OwnerBrdr
Assoc Fund )FILLIESANDMARES,THREEYEARSOLDANDUPWARD.Free nomination bySunday,
May 5. $750 to enter. A $100 supplemental nomination may be made at time of entry. After payment of
1% to all owners of horses finishing sixth through last, 60% of the remaining purse shall be paid to the
owner of the winner, 20% to second, 12% to third, 5% to fourth, and 3% to fifth. *(FTBOA offers $20,000
to the owners of a registered Florida-bred divided $10,000 to the winner,$6,000 to second,$4,000 to third).
Weight: ThreeYear Olds 119 lbs.; Older 124 lbs.Non-winners of a stakes on turf since October 1allowed 2
lbs.; two races other thanmaiden,claiming, starter or state-bred allowance,4 lbs.Starters to benamed by
usual time ofclosing. All fees shall be paid prior tothe startof the race. Preferencewill be given to stakes
winners, stakes placed then byhighest earnings in 2023-24. In the event this race is taken off the turf it will
be run on the Tapeta course at the same distance. (If deemed inadvisable to run thiss race over the turf
course, it will be run on the Tapeta Course at OneMile and OneSixteenth) (Rail at 52 feet).

Value of Race: $75,000 Winner $44,100; second $14,700; third $8,820; fourth $3,675; fifth $2,205;sixth $750;seventh $750. Mutuel Pool
$334,113.00Exacta Pool $236,410.00Trifecta Pool $131,389.00SuperfectaPool $77,290.00

Last Raced Horse M/Eqt.A. Wt PP St ² ¶ º Str Fin Jockey Odds $1

23à24 ¦¦GP¦ Ocean Club 4 122 3 2 3¦ 2Ç 1ô 1¦ 1¦ Gonzalez E 2.00
18ä23 ®GP¬ Towser 5 120 6 7 7 7 6¦ 3¦ô 2§ Perez E 18.60
30à24 ¦§GP© AngelNadeshiko 5 124 4 1 2Ç 3¦ô 3ô 2Ç 3ô Zayas E J 3.50
24à24 ¦¦Tam¦ Charlie's Wish b 4 124 2 3 4Ç 4Ç 5Ç 4¦ô 4¨ô VasquezMA 3.00
19ß24 ªGP¦ Empress Ellie b 5 122 1 4 6¦ 6§ 4¦ 5Ç 5¦ö Reyes L 12.50
21ß24 ¤GP¨ Thirty Thou Kelvin 4 122 7 5 1¦ô 1¦ 2§ 6ª 6¬ Ferrer J C 6.10
21ß24 ¤GP§ Starship Agenda 4 120 5 6 5Ç 5Ç 7 7 7 Leon S 6.20

OFF AT3:17 Start Good For All ButEMPRESS ELLIE, CHARLIE'SWISH. Won driving. Course firm.
TIME :23¦, :47 , 1:09¦, 1:33¦, 1:39¨ ( :23.37, :47.12, 1:09.22, 1:33.28, 1:39.73 )

$2 Mutuel Prices:
3 -OCEAN CLUB 6.00 3.80 2.60
6 -TOWSER 14.60 7.80
4 -ANGEL NADESHIKO 3.00

$1 EXACTA 3-6 PAID $37.60 50 CENT TRIFECTA 3-6-4
PAID $92.20 10 CENT SUPERFECTA 3-6-4-2 PAID $64.50

Ch. f, (May), by Curlin - Theatre Star , by War Front . Trainer Baumgardner Bethany. Bred byGlen Hill Farm (Ky).

OCEANCLUB laidup close inthe two path, bid inthe three path early around the far turn, tookcommandpassing the quarter,
wasroused intothelane, andkicked on,driftedout inthefinal furlong, but heldsway.TOWSER trailed inthe threepath, was roused
betweenfoespassing the quarter, angledout to the six path inupper stretch, and ran onfor place.ANGELNADESHIKO stalked in
the three path,was cued into the far turn, andkept on from the twopathdown the lane for show. CHARLIE'SWISHbumped with
an inner foe at the start, chased in the three path,was ridden between foes into the far turn, fannedout to the six pathturning into
the stretch, and finishedevenly.EMPRESSELLIEbobbled at the start and bumpedwith an outer foe, rated in the twopath, came
under a ride along the inside going into the far turn, but flattened from the four path inthe stretch. THIRTY THOU KELVIN set
thepace inside but yieldedenteringthe stretch. STARSHIPAGENDA racedoff thepace in the four pathbut nevermenaced,pulled
up after the gallopout and wasvannedoff.

Owners- 1,GlenHill Farm; 2, Seltzer EdwardA andAndersonBeverlyS; 3,Miller Racing LLC; 4, RoyalightRacing LLC; 5,AmatyRacing
Stables; 6, SJB Stable; 7, Starship Stables

Trainers- 1,BaumgardnerBethany; 2, Joseph SaffieA Jr; 3, JosephSaffieA Jr; 4, FawkesDavid; 5,Hernandez SandinoR Jr; 6,O'Connell
Kathleen; 7,Dwoskin Steven

$1Daily Double (8-3) Paid $164.00 ; Daily Double Pool $30,649 .
$1PickThree (5-8-3) Paid $1,535.30 ; Pick Three Pool $43,475 .

50 CENT Pick Four (4-5-8-3) Paid $13,085.00 ; PickFour Pool $96,119 .
50 CENT PickFive (3-4-5-8-3) 4 Correct Paid $3,351.25 ; Pick Five Pool $252,395 .


